

o

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12399-12400/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No.249/2012,WP No.335/2012,NM No.1165/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ARVIND PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 11.4.2013, an undertaking has been filed by the petitioners stating therein that they shall abide by the revised calculation made by the Mumbai Repair & Reconstruction Board (M.B.R&R) - an unit of Maharashtra Housing and Development Area Development Authority (MHADA) relating to the surrender of the surplus built-up area as per utilised F.S.I. under approved plans by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

Having regard to the above undertaking, issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken by the respondents compelling the petitioners to surrender surplus built-up area.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|