

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12399-12400/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No.249/2012 in WP No.335/2012 with NM No.1165/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ARVIND PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Ms. U.H. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, advocate for the respondent No. 1 - State of Maharashtra praying for time for seeking instructions and filing counter affidavit, if any. The same may be done within six weeks.

Service is not yet complete on respondent No. 7.

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent No. 7 returnable within six weeks. Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|