

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12399-12400/2013

ARVIND PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/04/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur , Adv  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order.

Four weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 2 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no.7 is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 10.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj