

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12399-12400/2013

ARVIND PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Rai, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff ,Adv.
Mr S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.
Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Final opportunity was granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.12

Registrar

10:26:09 IST
Reason: